
2026 La Sierra University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-4   Home: 3-3   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (52), Opp (43)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Esparza (1), Totals (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (22-26), Esparza (7-9), Morton (7-7),
Pulicari (4-4), Dobbs (3-4), Henry (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Gutierrez, Kassandra .375 6-6 16 0 6 0 0 0 1 6 .375 1 0 2 0 .412 0 2 0-0 5 3 2 .800
1 Hernandez, Jazlynn .333 7-7 24 1 8 3 0 0 2 11 .458 0 0 2 0 .333 0 1 1-1 8 0 1 .889
27 Cardenas, Ayiana .333 7-7 21 3 7 2 0 0 3 9 .429 2 1 3 0 .417 0 2 2-2 13 24 3 .925
3 Franco, Mia .333 7-6 21 5 7 2 0 0 2 9 .429 1 0 2 0 .364 0 0 2-3 11 0 1 .917
20 Esparza, Victoria .333 6-4 15 1 5 0 0 0 1 5 .333 0 1 0 0 .375 0 0 0-0 11 2 1 .929
2 Mugica, Lily .286 6-5 14 3 4 0 0 0 0 4 .286 1 0 3 0 .333 0 0 1-1 9 13 0 1.000
33 Marquez, Hailey .278 6-6 18 1 5 1 0 0 1 6 .333 1 0 1 0 .300 1 0 0-0 46 0 0 1.000
23 Franklin, Alina .143 7-4 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 0 1 2 0 .250 0 2 2-3 4 1 0 1.000
4 Tanner, Lola .500 5-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 2 0 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 3 1 1 .800
22 Carrion, Annica .375 4-3 8 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .375 0 0 0 0 .375 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
12 Pulicari, Alyssa .286 4-3 7 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 1 0 2 1 .375 0 0 0-0 16 1 1 .944
5 Merola, Marina .250 2-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 0-0 0 1 2 .333
19 Morales, Marytza .091 5-3 11 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .091 0 1 3 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
32 Castro, Natalie .000 6-2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .111 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
55 Guilfoos, Hannah .000 4-3 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 1 0 .375 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Rodriguez, Danielle .000 4-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0-0 5 3 0 1.000
10 Smith, Mekaila .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Henry, Savannah .000 3-1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
Totals .274 7-7 186 18 51 8 0 0 14 59 .317 13 4 25 2 .333 1 8 8-10 147 61 12 .945
Opponents .271 7-7 199 28 54 9 1 2 21 71 .357 15 2 27 0 .327 1 2 11-13 139 54 9 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Morton, Tori 1.17 1-1 4 3 3 0-0 0 24.0 19 9 4 6 22 4 0 0 .202 0 1 0 0 0
34 Dobbs, Hanna 3.11 0-2 3 3 2 0-0 0 18.0 22 9 8 3 3 2 1 1 .306 0 0 0 1 2
11 Henry, Savannah 6.63 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 6.1 12 9 6 5 2 2 0 1 .387 0 0 0 0 0
26 Ramsey, Morgan 10.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 2.71 1-4 10 7 5 0 0 49.0 54 28 19 15 27 9 1 2 .271 0 2 0 1 2
Opponents 1.81 4-1 9 7 5 0 0 46.1 51 18 12 13 25 8 0 0 .274 1 4 0 1 8



2026 La Sierra University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
33 Marquez, Hailey 46 46 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Mugica, Lily 22 9 13 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
32 Castro, Natalie 10 10 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Rodriguez, Danielle 8 5 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Dobbs, Hanna 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
23 Franklin, Alina 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Morton, Tori 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
22 Carrion, Annica 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Henry, Savannah 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
12 Pulicari, Alyssa 18 16 1 1 .944 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
20 Esparza, Victoria 14 11 2 1 .929 0 7 2 .778 1 0
27 Cardenas, Ayiana 40 13 24 3 .925 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Franco, Mia 12 11 0 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hernandez, Jazlynn 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Gutierrez, Kassandra 10 5 3 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Tanner, Lola 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Merola, Marina 3 0 1 2 .333 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Smith, Mekaila 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Morales, Marytza 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Ramsey, Morgan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Guilfoos, Hannah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 220 147 61 12 .945 3 22 4 .846 1 0
Opponents 202 139 54 9 .955 6 16 4 .800 2 0


